



May 14, 2013

Dear Customer,

I am proud to announce that Aeroinv.com has been purchased by Diversified Aero Inventory I, LLC, a Diversified Aero Services Inc. group company.

Although we have a new owner, we stay committed to our customers, employees and partners. We are looking forward to providing you with more comprehensive solutions and a broader range of components to better meet your material requirements.

As a result of the ownership change, we will be changing our name to Diversified Aero Services, Inc.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact us at info@dasi.com.

Best regards,

John Dziuba President & CEO Diversified Aero Services, Inc.



2. Seller's	Manua						
					rcial Invoice Number		
Aero Inventory (UK) Limited 4. Organisation:			AeroInv/GAT 003 15/04/2013				
150	ory (UK) Limited		Certification Prepared for:				
	ory Corry Emilied		GA Telesis LLC				
Address:			Address:				
30 Lancaste	r Road		1850 NW 49th Street				
New Barnei			Fort Lauderdate Florida				
Herts EN4 8	AP		USA 33309				
United Kingo	form		USA 33303				
•			1				
Phone No:			Phone No:				
44 (0) 208 -	447 4346		1.954 676 3111				
			Fax No:				
ax No:			1.954 676 9946				
44 (0) 208 4							
5a. Seller's Contract Number:			5b. Buyer's Contract Number:				
Al GA Telesis Consignment Agreement dated 28 September 2010		Al GA Telesis Consignment Agreement dated 28 September 2010					
. Item	7. Description	8. Manufacturer	9. Eligibility	10. Qty	11. Serial/Batch No.	12. Status	
		& Parl Number			S TO SECULIA DE CASA DE LA CONTRACTOR DE CON		
1	As per attached list	As per attached list	-	As per	As per attached list	As per	
				attached		attached	
				list		list	
						1	
						1	
Remarks	-						
	The material(s) shipped agains	this order is in the condition	n stated on this mate	mal certification			
	and as represented by the attac	shed traceability documental	tion and to the best of	of our knowledge	e was		
	manufactured by the OEM or ar	authorized licensee or nac	PMA, and they were	e not obtained			
	from any government source, or	subjected to stress or hear	(as in a major engine	e failure, accide	nt or fire)		
	* All information in this docu	ment and its attached listing	Superceeder any n	ravious docume	**************************************	••••	
se	o coldimi idpolico i levious issu	e on attached listing. All im	ormation was correct	it according to o	ur systems at the time of s	ck :hipment*	
		********************	**************	*************	*******************		
3b. Obtained From:			13c. Last Certified Agency:				
s per attached list			As per attached list				
I. New Parts/Material Verification			18. New Surplus, Used, Repaired or Overhauled Parts Verification				
ne following signature attests that the part(s) or			The following signature attests that the documentation specified above				
aterial(s) identified above was (were) manufactured by			or attached is accurate with regard to the item(s) described.				
n FAA Production Approval Holder (PAH), and							
ganisation approved to JAR 21 sub part G or to an dustry or commercial standard			A Section 1991				
ustry or com	imercial standard				1		
Signature				1	j		
Signature			19. Signature				
_/							
Name 17. Date							
Name	ł	AMPS (2007)	20. Name L. DAVIES			21. Date 15/04/2013	

NOTICE: The above signature binds the seller and the SIGNER to the accuracy of the information provided in the Form. Should the information provided in this Form contain inaccuracies or misrepresentations, the signer and the SELLER may be liable for damages information provided in this norm contain inaccurations or misrepresentations, the arginol and one obtained may be about the subject to criminal prosecution.

Aero inventory Pic and Aero is written (UK) Limited (both in administration (together the Companies.)

The affers, business and property of the Companies are being managed by the join administrators.

James Robert Tucker, Righters russ and Afair Craham are authorised to add as insolvency precisiones by the institute of Craham end and the subject of the Companies of Pingland & Wales.

The pingland institution are as agents of Aero thankly perioquitate without purpose. Aero time vary (UK) I most "the Companies", and contract without personal facility.

T LINE	SAT LINE # GRN #	VARIO NOINBER	TOTAL CANADA				ON IPIJAC			ksue
13448	23321/0	VRV0113B2021	RESISTOR, VARIABLE	6	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	PANASONIC AVIONICS	None
-13449	932900	V52420-8-22	SCREW	71	EA	NS		SRT UK	SRT UK	None
-13450	898861	VS2420-8-22	SCREW	70	EA	NS		SRT UK	SRT UK	None
-13451	2319720	VSM12771B-3X6	PIN-ZYL	2	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	SRT ZURICH	None
-13452	921793	VTA00091	BEARING	1	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	SRT ZURICH	None
-13453	2511075	VTA08810C	BEARING	4	EA	NS		WS WILSON	VALLEY TODECO	None
-13454	2511079	VTA08810C	BEARING	4	EA	NS		WS WILSON	VALLEY TODECO	None
-13455	2511094	VTA08810C	BEARING	3	EA	NS		WS WILSON	VALLEY TODECO	None
13456	973666	VTB00130	BEARING	10	EA	NS		GMF AEROASIA	GMF AEROASIA (145)	None
13457	2511089	VTB02300	BEARING	30	EA	NS		WS WILSON	VALLEY TODECO	None
-13458	2511110	VTB02300	BEARING	28	EA	NS		WS WILSON	VALLEY TODECO	None
-13459	2431272	VTB11990	BEARING ASSY	1	EA	NS		BOEING	BOEING	None
13460	2471111	VTB11990	BEARING ASSY	1	EA	NS		BOEING	BOEING	None
-13461	2428215	VTB11990	BEARING ASSY	1	EA	NS		BOEING	BOEING	None
-13462	2465439	VXPS0240	ROTOR	29	EA	NS		QANTAS AIRWAYS	PANASONIC AVIONICS	None
13463	2465521	VXPS0240	ROTOR	21	EA	NS		QANTAS AIRWAYS	PANASONIC AVIONICS	None
-13464	2322426	W20215-02	SWITCH	2	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	EATON AEROSPACE	None
-13465	2271467	W20355	SWITCH	3	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	SRT ZURICH	None
-13466	878859	W903E32T	FERRULE	19	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	SRT ZURICH	None
-13467	845045	W908B64T	SLEEVE	2	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	BOEING	None
-13468	1192250	W96018W	SWITCH	2	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	SRT ZURICH	None
13469	1192253	W9601BW	SWITCH	4	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	SRT ZURICH	None
-13470	926780	W991-32DE-04	CLAMP	77	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	SRT ZURICH	None
-13471	926750	W991-32DE-04	CLAMP	3	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT	None
-13472	926772	W991-32DE-04	CLAMP	6	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT	None
-13473	2657311	WA9906-7	FILAMENT	35	EA	NS		SRT UK	SRT UK	None
-13474	986428	WA9906-7	FILAMENT	5	EA	NS		SRT UK	SRT UK	None
-13475	986389	WA9906-7	FILAMENT	35	EA	NS		SRT UK	SRT UK	None
13476	890031	WA9906-7	FILAMENT	40	EA	NS		SRT UK	SRT UK	None
-13477	2511073	WC-5G-1DM	BEARING	10	EA	NS		JAMAICA BEARINGS	AURORA BEARING	None
13478	2318296	WJ461389-1	BUSHING	2	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	SRT ZURICH	None
-13479	928325	WJ461391-1	LONG RESTR. LATCH ASSY	2	EA	NS		GMF AEROASIA	GMF AEROASIA (145)	None
-13480	928325	W1461391-1	LONG RESTR. LATCH ASSY	3	EA	AR		GMF AEROASIA	GMF AEROASIA (145)	None
-13481	601660	WJ461393-1	PAWL ASSY	6	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	LUCAS AEROSPACE	None
-13482	2469000	WJ461394-1	PAWL ASSY	1	EA	NS		GOODRICH	GOODRICH	None
13483	895477	WJ461400-14	DOORWAY RESTR. ASSY	1	EA	SV		GMF AEROASIA	GMF AEROASIA (145)	None
13484	2251267	WJ461427-1	PAWL	1	EA	NS		GOODRICH	GOODRICH	None
13485	2656586	WJ461430-1	LATCH	2	EA	NS		GMF AEROASIA	GMF AEROASIA (145)	None
13486	602375	WJ461432-1	ARM	1	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	SRT ZURICH	None
13487	963105	WJ461435-1	DOWNLOCK	4	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	SRT ZURICH	None
-13488	912487	WJ461437-2	PIN	9	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	SRT ZURICH	None
-13489	601721	WJ461441-1	KNOB	19	EA	NS		SRT ZURICH	SRT ZURICH	None

15/04/2013

Goods Receipt Note

Printed on 26/12/2007 by martin.talamantes

Part No:

WJ461435-1

Description:

DOWNLOCK

Quantity:

4

GRN:

963105

PO No:

AITFR000055

Location:

Aero Inventory USA

AERO INVENTORY (UK) LIMITED (in administration)

THE ADMINISTRATORS

GA TELESIS, LLC

Consignment Agreement

CMS Cameron McKenna LLP
Mitre House
160 Aldersgate Street
London EC1A 4DD

T +44(0)20 7367 3000 F +44(0)20 7367 2000



THIS CONSIGNMENT	AGREEMENT	is made on	2010

BETWEEN

- (1) AERO INVENTORY (UK) LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION), a company registered in England under company registered number 02904862 (the "Consignor") acting by its joint administrators James Robert Tucker, Richard Heis and Allan Watson Graham of KPMG LLP (the "Administrators");
- (2) THE ADMINISTRATORS; and
- (3) GA TELESIS, LLC, whose registered office is at 5400 NW 35th Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, United States of America (the "Consignee").

WHEREAS

- (A) The Consignor is a limited liability company that was incorporated on 4 March 1994.
- (B) The Administrators were appointed by order of the court as joint administrators of the Consignor (with power to act severally) on 11 November 2009, in accordance with Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986.
- (C) The Consignor is or may become the owner of various aircraft parts (which may or may not be serviceable or in need of repair) as well as associated trace paperwork and relevant certification.
- (D) The Consignor intends to allow the Consignee to collect some or all of such aircraft parts from the Consignor or a person acting on its behalf from time to time on the basis that the Consignee may thereafter purchase such parts from the Consignor at or about the time that the Consignee has arranged for an on-sale of such parts to a third party.
- (E) The collection and purchase of aircraft parts described in Recital (D) above shall be by reference to particular parts held by or for the Consignor at particular locations, as confirmed by the Consignor and the Consignee in any relevant confirmation.
- (F) Pending such sales from the Consignor to the Consignee, the Consignee shall hold the aircraft parts to the order of the Consignor.
- (G) The Consignee has experienced and capable sales, administrative, marketing and technical personnel, who engage in marketing and selling of aircraft parts.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS

- Definitions and Interpretations
- 1.1 Definitions

In this Agreement:

- "Adjusted Onsale Price" means, in relation to the Onsale of an Item, the gross sale price (after deduction of any relevant sales tax) less any Overhaul Expenses incurred in relation to such Item (provided that such Overhaul Expenses have been supported by invoices as described in Clause 4.4.3);
- "Arrangement" means each arrangement involving the collection and possible purchase of aircraft parts by the Consignee from the Consignor, as stipulated in a written confirmation in respect of such arrangement, duly signed by the Consignor and the Consignee;
- "Deposit" has the meaning given to such expression in Clause 9.6;

RE

22.3 Applicable law

This Agreement, as well as any non-contractual claims arising in connection therewith, shall be governed and construed in accordance with English law. Any dispute arising under or in connection with this Agreement shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the English courts to which the Parties hereby irrevocably submit.

22.4 Severability

In the event that any provision of this Agreement is rendered void, invalid, or unenforceable in a certain jurisdiction, such provision (or part thereof) may be severed from this Agreement and the remainder of this Agreement to the extent that it is not held void, invalid or unenforceable shall continue in full force and effect to the fullest extent permitted by law.

22.5 Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

22.6 Non-waiver

No failure or delay on the part of either Party in exercising any power, right or remedy under this Agreement shall operate as a waiver thereof, nor shall any single or partial exercise by either Party of any such power, right or remedy preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other power, right or remedy nor shall the giving by either Party of any consent to do any act or thing which by the terms of this Agreement requires such consent, prejudice its right to withhold or give consent to the doing of any other similar act. The rights and remedies provided in this Agreement are cumulative and are not exclusive of any rights or remedies provided by law.

22.7 Amendments

Notwithstanding Clauses 7.2.1, 15.1, 15.2 and 16.5, the Parties (acting together) may amend this Agreement without reference to any other person.

22.8 Non-exclusivity

Signe

The Parties acknowledge that the relationship between the Consignee and the Consignor under this Agreement is non-exclusive and both Parties reserve the right to enter into other arrangements with third parties in relation to the same or similar matters at any time during the continuance of this Agreement.

Signed for and on behalf of the Consignor by one of the Administrators as their agent and without personal liability pursuant to powers conferred under the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed for and on behalf of the Consignee

Name

Confirmation

To:

GA Telesis LLC (the "Consignee")

From:

Aero Inventory (UK) Limited (in administration) (the

"Consignor")

Subject:

Consignment Agreement dated 28 September 2010 between (1) the

Consignor, (2) the Administrators of the Consignor, and (3) the Consignee

(the "Agreement")

Date:

30 September 2010

- Reference is made to the Agreement. Terms defined in the Agreement have the same meanings 1. when used herein.
- This Confirmation constitutes the confirmation of an Arrangement, as contemplated in the 2. definition of that term in the Agreement.
- The following terms shall apply to the Arrangement confirmed by this Confirmation: 3.
 - the Items to be subject to such Arrangement are described in Annexure I to this confirmation;
 - collection of such Items by the Consignee is to be made from the following location (b) on or about the following date:

12257 Florence Avenue, Sante Fe Springs, CA 90670, USA on or about the 4 October 2010

- the Relevant Percentage in respect of Onsales of such Items is as specified in (c) Annexure 2 to this Confirmation:
- the recoverable collection expenses outlined in clause 2.1 of the Agreement in respect (d) of this Arrangement will be limited to a maximum of \$40,000. Any expenses, if any, in excess of this amount will be met by the Consignee and will be irrecoverable.
- 4. The Agreement shall be interpreted in conjunction with this Confirmation, and as if the matters contained herein were set out therein.

SIGNED for and on behalf of the Consignor by one of the Administrators as their agent but without personal liability pursuant to powers conferred under the Insolvency Act 1986

ACCEPTED AND AGREED For and on behalf of the Consignee

TTull



Printed on 26/12/2007 by martinital arriantes

GRN: 963105

PO No: AITFR000055



Stock ID: 679626

Part No: WJ461435-1

Description: DOWNLOCK

Quantity: 4

Serial No:

UOM:

EA - Each

Expiry Date:

Location: Aero Inventory USA

	WARENEINGANGSBELEG
Bukr Werk WE-Nr. Warenannahme 01 01 50465206 Wicki Hans	
Ba Best'nr. vom Bestellm NB 04001708/01 21.05.99 15	
Part-Nr. Key WJ461435~1 DOWN	word IDN SPC SERIND Locator NLOCK 672620 1 531308
	ager-ME Lief'scheinnr. Kontierung
WE-Vermerke: FAA	
Zertifikat	572
Laufweg: QS-Admin. AVOR Wer	21/TMLF TMI F
Dat./Vis: Lieferant 33765	ontroll-Rapport-Menge: ME:
LUCAS AEROSPACE LIMITED Stratford Road	ME.
B90 4LA SOLIHULL	

Best.-No. 0400170801 WE-No. 50465206





GR / GI SLIP



49116992910057

Document Header

4911699291 / 0057 Document Posting date 13.09.2007 Current date 13.09.2007

2007 Year A104649 Print Date 13.09.2007 07:38:19 Print Time

Plant Data

Plant Description SR Technics Switzerland Ltd.Company Valuation Area 1000 Sales Organ. 1000 Company Code 0001 Sales Order 10

53130827

User Data

Schaer Joana SR Technics TCMA Department Building/Room ZIP/Location

8058 Zurich-Airpo 41 43 8126767

Material Data

Material Storage loc. V001 Typ-Nr Mov. Type

SPC

DOWNLOCK WJ461435-1 Storage bin

> FFF Class 672620

Remaining Stock Batch-Nr. Prio

Telephone

Page

4.00 EA 0.000 EA VALUED

PICKUP LAGER

Supply Area

DG-Status to be clarified. Datacleaning Al Transfer MD8-11 DC10 Text

01

Account Assignment

Contr. Area 0001 Order No. Project Customer

Cost Element

Registration

WBS Element Profit Center

Partner Profit Center Notification Customer Number

Return to Stock

Return-Stock: 21

SPC 0/1

Signature:

Locator:

53130827

SPC 2/6 GI from Workshop

Date:

Signature:

SR Technics	WARENEINGANGSBELEG
Bukr Werk WE-Nr. Warenannahme 01 01 50465206 Wicki Hans	* EIGEN * WE-Datum ********** 11.06.1999
Ba Best'nr. vom Bestellmenge NB 04001708/01 21.05.99 15.000	ME Einkäufer Kurzz. Tel. ST Rosenberg R. TMOZ 2 7619
	IDN SPC SERIND Locator K 672620 1 531308
Lief'menge Best.ME Lief'menge in Lager 15.000 ST 15.000	-ME Lief'scheinnr. Kontierung ST 86913245
WE-Vermerke: FAA Zertifikat 5	72
Zertiikat 5	72
Laufweg: QS-Admin. AVOR Werkst	21/TMLF TMLE
Oat./Vis:	M. G. J. C.
	oll-Rapport-Menge: ME:

LUCAS AEROSPACE LIMITED Stratford Road B90 4LA SOLIHULL

Best.-No. 0400170801 WE-No. 50465206

